Andy Beshear Governor

Rebecca W. Goodman Secretary Energy and Environment Cabinet



Commonwealth of Kentucky
Kentucky State Board on
Electric Generation and
Transmission Siting

211 Sower Blvd. P.O. Box 615 Frankfort, Kentucky 40602-0615 Telephone: (502) 564-3940

June 15, 2022

Katherine K. Eckert McBrayer PLLC 201 East Main St. Suite 900 Lexington, KY 40507

RE: Case No. 2022-00096

Telesto Energy Project LLC

(Merchant Plant)

This is to acknowledge receipt of Check No. 391 in the amount of \$110,000.00 from LIGHTSOURCE RENEWABLE ENERGY US, LLC made payable to Kentucky State Treasurer for Siting Board Application Fees.

Sincerely,

Linda C. Bridwell Executive Director

On behalf of

The Kentucky State Board on Electric Generation and Transmission Siting

Inde C. Sudwell

cc: Parties of Record



RECEIVED

lightsource bp

JUN 15 2022

PUBLIC SERVICE COMMISSION

June 7, 2022

Linda Bridwell, Executive Director Kentucky Public Service Commission 211 Sower Boulevard Frankfort, KY 40602

Re: ESB Case No. 2022-00096 (Electronic Application etc.); Application Fee

Dear Ms. Bridwell:

Pursuant to 807 KAR 5:100, please find enclosed the application fee for Telesto Energy Project LLC in ESB Case No. 2022-00096. The \$110,000 check is for the merchant electric generating certificate application (110 MW at \$1,000/MW), which we expect to file within the next two weeks. Please do not hesitate to contact me if you have questions or concerns.

Sincerely,

Jack Steele

Enclosure







| CHECK HERE FOR | MOBILE OR REMOTE DEPOSIT ONLY |
|--------------------------------|--|
| T | DATE |
| NAME OF FINANCIA | |
| DO NOT WRITE, STAN | MP OR SIGN BELOW THIS LINE NANCIAL INSTITUTION USE * |
| | 20 80 156 |
| | |
| | |
| | |
| | |
| | |
| | |
| | |
| | |
| | |
| | |
| | |
| | |
| | and the state of t |
| not listed, ex | es listed below, as well as those coed industry guidelines. |
| Hologram | Multi-dimensional foil seal fused to check stock. Cannot be photocopied. |
| Heat Sensitive Ink | Hold red image with fingers or breathe on it. The image will fade and reappear. |
| True Watermark | Hold check to a light source to view. Cannot be photocopied. |
| Toner Adhesion Properties | Chemistry in paper bonds laser (bner to paper fibe with heat. Damage is visible with alteration attempt |
| Chemically Sensitive Paper and | - Stains or spots may appear if chemical |
| Chemical Wash Detection Area | alteration attempts are made. |
| Microprinting | MP Small type in check border appears as dotted line when copied. |
| High Resolution Warning Band | • Text alerts handler to security features. |
| Anti Copy Technology | Document made with technology to prever most copiers from creating a usable copy. |

Original Document Back Pattern • Discourages cut-and-paste alterations.

© Padlock design is a certification mark of the Check Payment Systems Association

*Larry Waddell Resident Representative 1759 Valley Creek Road Elizabeth, KENTUCKY 42701

*Kathryn A Eckert McBrayer PLLC 201 East Main Street Suite 900 Lexington, KENTUCKY 40507

*Katherine Yunker McBrayer PLLC 201 East Main Street Suite 900 Lexington, KENTUCKY 40507